
API No. 15 -

Spot Description:

		  -		  -		  -		    Sec. 		       Twp.            S.   R.                   East      West

		           Feet from          North /         South  Line of Section

		           Feet from          East   /         West   Line of Section

County:

Lease Name:			   Well #:

Kansas Corporation Commission
Oil & Gas Conservation Division

Application for Commingling of
production (K.A.R. 82-3-123) or Fluids (K.a.R. 82-3-123a)

Form ACO-4 
Form must be typed

March 2009

OPERATOR:   License #

Name:

Address 1: 

Address 2:

City:		                    State:	           Zip:                   +

Contact Person:

Phone:   (              )

Mail with all required attachments and files to:  KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas  67202

		  1.   	 Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

				    Formation:							       (Perfs):

				    Formation:							       (Perfs):

				    Formation:							       (Perfs):

				    Formation:							       (Perfs):

				    Formation:							       (Perfs):

		  2. 		 Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

				    Formation:						      BOPD:		         MCFPD:		    BWPD:

				    Formation:						      BOPD:		         MCFPD:		    BWPD:

				    Formation:						      BOPD:		         MCFPD:		    BWPD:

				    Formation:						      BOPD:		         MCFPD:		    BWPD:

				    Formation:						      BOPD:		         MCFPD:		    BWPD:

		  3.		 Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of 	
				    the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

		  4.	 	 Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of Production ONLY, include the following:

		  5.	  	 Wireline log of subject well.  Previously Filed with ACO-1:  	   Yes         No

		  6.	  	 Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.  

For Commingling of Fluids ONLY, include the following: 

		  7.	  	 Well construction diagram of subject well.

		  8.	  	 Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.
			 

         Commingling ID #

KCC Office Use Only
	   Denied           Approved

15-Day Periods Ends:

Approved By:			                     Date: 

Signature:

Printed Name:

Title:

AFFIDAVIT:  I am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my 
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and I have no information or knowledge, which 
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application.  Protests must be 
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of 
the notice of application.

1120404

Submitted Electronically
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29S-17E
Mynatt, Carolyn S

Miller, David E et ux

Crawshaw, Vern L et ux

Thornton, Bruce L et ux

Rogers, Paul A & Candice Ann Gfeller

Denney, Betty JGoff, Charles W

Stich, John R et ux

Gudde, Goldie I et al

Stiles, Esther O & Robert G

Wingate, Ralph K et uxWingate, Ralph K et ux Douglas, Mary F

Spohn, Lois Lynn (as corrected)

Walker, John W Sr et ux

Walker, John W Sr et ux

Stich, Steven Lynn et ux

Greer, Jerry M Trust

Stiles, Robert G et ux

20

17

21

16

19

18

Stich SWD 16-1

Denney, Betty 20-1

Stich, Steven 16-1

Miller, David 21-1

Crawshaw, Vern 17-1

Stiles, Robert 18-1
Rodgers, Paul A 17-1

Denney, Betty J 20-2

Miller, David E 21-4

Thornton, Bruce 20-1

Esslinger, Carolyn 20-2

Esslinger, Carolyn 20-1

unavailable
GOFF 11
0.000000

unavailable
WOODS 3

850.000000

unavailable
ROGERS 8
800.000000

unavailable
ROGERS 5
850.000000

Fuller Oil
ESSLINGER N-1

0.000000

Fuller Oil
ESSLINGER N-2

0.000000

unavailable
ROGERS W-6

830.000000

unavailable
ROGERS W-2

775.000000

unavailable
ROGERS W-8

840.000000

unavailable
ROGERS N-5
525.000000

unavailable
ROGERS N-8
830.000000

unavailable
ROGERS N-6
850.000000

unavailable
ROGERS N-3
800.000000

unavailable
BARTLETT 8
864.000000

unavailable
ESSLINGER N-4

0.000000

unavailable
ESSLINGER N-1

0.000000

Fuller Oil
ESSLINGER BW 5

0.000000

unavailable
BARTLETT 23

882.000000

unavailable
ROGERS N-11

800.000000

unavailable
BARTLETT 24

886.000000

unavailable
ROGERS W-10

565.000000

Fuller Oil
ESSLINGER G-1

720.000000

Fuller Oil
ESSLINGER G-1

720.000000

unavailable
FRANKENBERRY 13

0.000000

Thurber, Jack L.
THURBER 3
845.000000

unavailable
ESSLINGER C-29

1200.000000

unavailable
FRANK YOUNG ESTATE 504

867.000000

unavailable
STICH SOUTH-ESSLINGER BAR-02

850.000000

unavailable
STICH SOUTH-ESSLINGER BAR-08

850.000000

unavailable
STICH SOUTH-ESSLINGER BAR-03

850.000000

unavailable
STICH SOUTH-ESSLINGER BAR-12

850.000000

unavailable
WOODS 5
0.000000

unavailable
WOODS 1

866.000000

unavailable
ROGERS 9
900.000000unavailable

WOODS 510
874.000000

unavailable
BARTLETT 56

0.000000

Fuller Oil
ESSLINGER N-6

0.000000

Fuller Oil
ESSLINGER N-4

0.000000

unavailable
ROGERS N-7
825.000000

unavailable
ROGERS N-1
672.000000

unavailable
ROGERS NW-2

775.000000

unavailable
ESSLINGER G-1

0.000000
unavailable

FRANKENBERRY 3
0.000000

unavailable
FRANKENBERRY 4

0.000000
unavailable

ESSLINGER B-58
0.000000

unavailable
FRANKENBERRY 6

0.000000
unavailable

FRANKENBERRY 5
0.000000

unavailable
FRANKENBERRY 8

0.000000
unavailable

FRANKENBERRY 7
0.000000

unavailable
THURBER 1 OW

800.000000unavailable
FRANKENBERRY 2

0.000000
unavailable

FRANKENBERRY 1
0.000000

unavailable
ESSLINGER N-6

875.000000

unavailable
FRANKENBERRY 12

0.000000

Thurber, Jack L.
THURBER 1
875.000000

Thurber, Jack L.
THURBER 2
875.000000

Thurber, Jack L.
THURBER 1
875.000000

unavailable
ROGERS NW-2 RPL

775.000000

unavailable
STICH SOUTH-ESSLINGER BAR-05

850.000000
unavailable

STICH SOUTH-ESSLINGER BAR-10
850.000000

unavailable
STICH SOUTH-ESSLINGER BAR-01

850.000000

unavailable
STICH SOUTH-ESSLINGER BAR-07

850.000000

unavailable
STICH SOUTH-ESSLINGER BAR-14

850.000000

unavailable
STICH SOUTH-ESSLINGER BAR-09

850.000000

unavailable
STICH SOUTH-ESSLINGER BAR-04

850.000000

unavailable
STICH SOUTH-ESSLINGER BAR-11

850.000000

unavailable
STICH SOUTH-ESSLINGER BAR-13

850.000000

Esslinger, Carolyn 20-2
20-29S-17E
1" = 1,000'

KGS STATUS
ª DA/PA
! EOR
* GAS
8 INJ/SWD
' OIL
1 OIL/GAS
" OTHER



ESSLINGER, CAROLYN 20‐2

1 NAME & UPPER & LOWER LIMIT OF EACH PRODUCTION INTERVAL TO BE COMMINGLED
FORMATION: RIVERTON (PERFS): 1048 ‐ 1050
FORMATION: CATTLEMAN (PERFS): 691 ‐ 697
FORMATION: CATTLEMAN (PERFS): 732 ‐ 736
FORMATION: CATTLEMAN (PERFS): 742 ‐ 746
FORMATION: (PERFS): ‐
FORMATION: (PERFS): ‐
FORMATION: (PERFS): ‐
FORMATION: (PERFS): ‐
FORMATION: (PERFS): ‐
FORMATION: (PERFS): ‐
FORMATION: (PERFS): ‐
FORMATION: (PERFS): ‐

2 ESTIMATED AMOUNT OF FLUID PRODUCTION TO BE COMMINGLED FROM EACH INTERVAL
FORMATION: RIVERTON BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 6 0 BWPD: 6.67
FORMATION: CATTLEMAN BOPD: 1 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 6.67
FORMATION: CATTLEMAN BOPD: 1 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 6.67
FORMATION: CATTLEMAN BOPD: 1 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 6.67
FORMATION: 0 BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
FORMATION: 0 BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
FORMATION: 0 BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
FORMATION: 0 BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
FORMATION: 0 BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
FORMATION: 0 BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
FORMATION: 0 BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
FORMATION: 0 BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:



PostRock'

Affidavit of Notice Served

Re: Application for Commingle of Production or Fluids (ACO-4)

Well Name/API: Esslinger, Carolyn 20-2 / 15 - 205 - 27172 - 0000

Legal Location: 20-29S-17E

The undersigned hereby certificates that he / she is a duly authorized agent for the
applicant, and that on the 7th day of March,2013, a true and correct copy of the
application referenced above was delivered or mailed to the following parties:

Gueydon Thurber 20-29S-17E Fuller Oil
PO Box 8100 NW/4 1312 E. Carpenter
Horseshoe Bay, TX 78657 lola, KS 66749

Thurber, Jack L.
PO Box 8100
Horseshoe Bay, TX 78654

Signed this ~ day of __ ....!..:M=a=r=ch:....:....._,2013.

~AM~ Cv~~

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

---------- - ---------- ---------
/~ J.G.NMARIE FERGUSON I
(. ~~~ ) Notary Public 1

-)J.8l,'- State of Oklahoma I

~'?'!:_rn!~~~~~~_Q! Q~~!~~_!=_x_P._i:~~_1_1_I9~~~3:



made as aforesaid on the 7th of

.•··iL!:(S.AtPUBUCATfPN \

..•.....,,·~.B~{:~\WgU}1%'~~~rlk~l~A(1.~.t:..·..•.·.•
BEFORETHE STATE C. MMJS§lpN....;;··)J~~2l··.. ~J; >.

.. ~E: In' the MillferiotPQ$lroc,!l.MI~,onllnent I

:;;'~i~;~~in~~*C2~fB;~\!f~rJMllr~••:
:' ...._.j~b un') Y;'··KiJ"n~'iI.s~-t-: : :.,...~.... ) _'. . "

:TO: All 011 & Ga~,Prg u :
. lrii.ie't

.'.'. ~fll11;!.i

....the 5ul11l)ll!,;1\Il~lkVI;~~vler,!l,o.we,:;tIeot,a,;.
Ri~ijon '.;!j\~:ca!JIem~n ·~rit~uC'Qg.l!>rm~lIons.

: Hi Ihe .E~.lingeti'C~i~YR:!J),~'I.~~lell.kl:,he .
NW NE;S20-T2~'R,!l"'i"APproxlln~'~IV ..¥O.'

- FNL 8.2350 FELiWllson CCi~nly;j(;ans@s;C.:·::i
•"0:', oriji!iitesl'
.. 'ii>::'I~their

i;~ser.~atlon
~orn.lnlsslon
;~tf~';p(15) i

.~fnin\T~~~~.i
..i~~ul\ltl~ri'andTi:ri4st,~I~te $~e~!fl~msons. i
:Whvgranllng the aPPIl.caflo.n.m~v·!'9us~)'!"sle,.·I
vlol.te.cc)ri.iatlv~(19hl s or P.•Uut. ttl." nalural :

;~~r~rfroTIw~~~~~i:~t~rt~~e!ri~;i~;
olil~i;.ihls appllcailor';; - .' . lhe'

~oid:

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- SS.

County of Sedgwick I

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

March A.D. 2013, with

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true. .•.e~~;:;~~~(;(l:~~~':~:.:

pr~I esl. QeL~xp~l(!d ;:10 :~nter an:
. 'appearance either t~ro~g~ proPElr legal counse1•. oras fndlvldUal'i~~~arlnflonlhelrovin beh~lf••
.po.lrotk MI!iConlinenlprj)~~ctlo~,!oLe..•
210ParkA\i.;lIie;Suite27~O ' •• , ..',: .
O~lah.maClWi01(!ah~iJia 7310~.•.•.......
'(<lasi 66O~7ili4··i'>X·'·· . if. .'

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

7th day of March. 2013

Notary Public S, ..

Printer's Fee: $139.60



 



 

 

 
 
 

March 25, 2013 
 
Clark Edwards 
PostRock Midcontinent Production LLC 
Oklahoma Tower 
210 Park Ave, Ste 2750 
Oklahoma City, OK  73102 
 
RE: Approved Commingling CO031315 
           Esslinger, Carolyn 20-2, Sec. 20-T29S-R17E, Wilson County 

API No. 15-205-27172-00-00 
 

Dear Mr. Edwards: 
 
Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well, received by the 
KCC on March 20, 2013, has been reviewed and approved by the Kansas Corporation 
Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123.  Notice was examined and found to be proper 
per K.A.R. 82-3-135a.  No protest had been filed within the 15-day protest period.   
 
Based upon the depth of the Riverton formation perforations, total oil production shall 
not exceed 100 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute 
open flow (AOF).  
 
File form ACO-1 upon re-completion of the well to commingle.  
 
Commingling ID number CO031315 has been assigned to this approved application.  
Use this number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that 
may concern this approved commingling.  
 
Sincerely, 
 
Rick Hestermann 
Production Department 


	olicense: 33343
	oname: PostRock Midcontinent Production LLC
	oaddr1: Oklahoma Tower
	oaddr2: 210 Park Ave, Ste 2750
	ocity: OKLAHOMA CITY
	ostate: OK
	ozip: 73102
	ozip4: 
	ocontact: CLARK EDWARDS
	oarea: 620
	ophone: 432-4200
	API: 15-205-27172-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: W2
	Subdivision3: W2
	Subdivision2: NW
	Subdivision1Largest: NE
	Section: 20
	Township: 29
	Range: 17
	RangeDirection: East
	FeetNSFromReference: 660
	NorthSouthFromReference: North
	FeetEWFromReference: 2350
	EastWestFromReference: East
	County: Wilson
	lname: ESSLINGER, CAROLYN
	wellnumber: 20-2
	Check Box1: Yes
	formation1: SUMMIT
	perfs1: 613 - 617
	formation2: MULKY
	perfs2: 627 - 631
	formation3: BEVIER
	perfs3: 684 - 686
	formation4: ROWE
	perfs4: 996 - 998
	formation5: NEUTRAL
	perfs5: 1001 - 1003
	Check Box2: Yes
	form1oil: 0
	form1gas: 6
	form1water: 6.67
	form2oil: 0
	form2gas: 6
	form2water: 6.67
	form3oil: 0
	form3gas: 6
	form3water: 6.67
	form4oil: 0
	form4gas: 6
	form4water: 6.67
	form5oil: 0
	form5gas: 6
	form5water: 6.67
	Check Box3: Yes
	Check Box4: Yes
	Check Box5: Yes
	chklogfiledwithaco1: Yes
	Check Box6: Yes
	Check Box7: Off
	Check Box8: Off
	printedname: 
	title: 
	chkdenied: No
	endof15dayperiod: 3/23/2013
	approvedby: Rick Hestermann
	date: 03/25/2013
	comminglingid: CO031315


